Attachment A Cost Quotation Woodbury County Voting Equipment, Software and Services

Hardware	Cost per Unit	x Units	Total
Precinct Scanners			
Precinct ADA-Comp liant Devices			
Central Scan Device			
Server (if included)			
Other (specify)			
Total Cost			

Software	Cost
Ballot Management	
Election Night Returns	
Other (specify)	
Other (specify)	
Total Cost	

Total Hardware and Software Cost

Annual Fees & Maintenance	Cost
Specify	
Total Cost	

ATTACHMENT B

PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the Code of Iowa, by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, State of Iowa that said Board proposes to consider bids for a voting machine system for use by said county located at the Woodbury County Courthouse at 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA.

Proposed plans, specifications and bid documents are available for inspection on the county website www.woodburycountyiowa.gov (click on the link Bidding Opportunities) or on file at the Woodbury County Courthouse, Elections Room 103, 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA 51101, or upon request by email at shofmeyer@woodburycountyiowa.gov.

A public hearing/bid opening will be held at which time all interested persons may appear and file objections or comments to the proposed plans, specifications, and proposed cost of the project. The hearing and bid opening are set for Tuesday, July17, 2018, at 4:37pm and 4:38 pm respectively, in the Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, basement, in the Woodbury County Courthouse, 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA.

Published upon order of the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, Rocky DeWitt, Chair, Sioux City, IA, and dated this 2nd day of July 2018.

WOODBURY COUNTY STATE OF IOWA Patrick Gill, County Auditor

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Woodbury County Board of Supervisors gives notice that sealed bids will be received for furnishing Woodbury County with a voting machine system at the courthouse building, 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA 51101. The bidder must be familiar with the specifications and requirements of the bid proposal and the bidder offers to furnish those services to the County as required in its bid proposal.

Proposed plans, specifications and bid documents are available for inspection on the county website www.woodburycountyiowa.gov (click on the link Bidding Opportunities) or on file at the Woodbury County Courthouse, Elections Room 103, 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA 51101, or upon request by email at shofmeyer@woodburycountyiowa.gov. This published notice is an abbreviation of the bid specifications.

Sealed bid proposals must be received no later than 4:30pm CT on July 17, 2018 at the Woodbury County Courthouse, Election Office, 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA 51101. Each bid is to be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "<u>Bid for Equipment".</u> All bids must be hand-delivered or mailed to the above address and it is the sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure that the bid is received by Woodbury County at the specified date and time.

NO FAXED OR EMAILED BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

Any bid submitted after the specified date and/or time shall be rejected.

Upon signing the contract, a Performance Bond in the amount equal to 100% of the total amount of the accepted proposal price shall be required and submitted before work commences. The Performance Bond is to remain in force until the project is completed to the satisfaction of Woodbury County.

The public hearing and bid opening are set for Tuesday, July17, 2018, at 4:37pm and 4:38 pm respectively, during the regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County Courthouse, 620 Douglas St., Sioux City, IA. No bidder may withdraw his bid for at least ninety (90) calendar days after the scheduled opening of the bids.

The award of contract shall follow later following an examination of the bids for accuracy and possible product demonstrations. Upon signing of the contract, a Certificate of Insurance naming Woodbury County as an additional insured shall be required and submitted before work commences and remain in effect until the project is complete and accepted.

Published upon order of the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, Rocky De Witt, Chair, Sioux City, IA, and dated this 2nd day of July 2018.

WOODBURY COUNTY STATE OF IOWA Patrick Gill, County Auditor